38
PS 1550 - Power Supply
Features
HHiigghh  IInntteeggrriittyy  PPoowweerr  SSuuppppllyy  SSyysstteemm..
High Integrity 19” rack mounting system with dual line redundancy.
Integral fans ensures cool operating temperatures while providing a
complete fault tolerant operation for Power Module or Line failures.
• Up to 36 Amps total or 30 Amps at 24 Vdc with full redundancy.

Carries CE mark.
42
PS1550 Ordering Information - Accessories
PS 1550/RFD OUTPUT POWER
TERMINATION
INPUT LINE
MODULE
OUTPUT POWER
MODULE
PS 1550 RFD / TB-OUT 60 / 2x1550 LM-115 / 5x1550 PM-115 / FP / 01
24 Vdc 30 A  Power supply system including fans, 60 Amp output studs, 2 only 1550/LM line modules 115 V, 5 only 1550/PM
Power Modules (24 Vdc 6A each), standard 19” rack mounting, with no input blanking plates and 1 output blanking plate.
Example Code:
/ / / / /
24 Vdc Output Termination Options:
1550/TB-OUT
16 pairs screw terminals
2.5 mm2 (12 AWG) 4 A each
1550/TB-OUT 4/20
4 pairs screw terminals
6 mm2 (10 AWG) 20 A each
1550/TB-OUT 60
1 pair heavy duty stud 60 Amps each
Input power conditioning module options
1550/LM-115 (for 115±15% Vac/dc operat.)
1550/LM-230 (for 230±15% Vac operation)
If using two modules they must be the same.
Qty. (1 or 2)
19” Rack 4U high including supply
input/alarm termination and fans
Blanking Plates:
Quantity for blank output modules
Quantity for blank input modules
RP Rear Mounting brackets
FP Standard 19” Rack mount
Output Module Options (24 Vdc, 6 A each)
1550/PM-115 (for 110 -115 Vac/dc Operation
1550/PM-230 (for 220 - 240 Vac Operation)
Qty. (1 to 6)
PS1550 Ordering Information
KFA6-STR-1.24.4
HHiigghh  OOuuttppuutt  PPoowweerr  SSuuppppllyy..